The proposed assignee, L-3 Communications IEC, a California corporation, is wholly owned by L-3 Domestic Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

- L-3 Domestic Holdings, Inc. is wholly owned (100% voting/equity) by L-3 Communications Corporation, a Delaware corporation.
- L-3 Communications Corporation is wholly owned (100% voting/equity) by L-3 Communications Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- L-3 Communications Holdings, Inc., L-3 Communications Corporation, and L-3 Domestic Holdings all have the same 600 Third Ave, New York, NY 10016 address.
- L-3 Communications Holdings, Inc. does not have any owners of more than 10% ownership interest.